Lok Sabha Starred Question no.10834 for 22.03.2021 regarding “ Closure of Industries/

Factories”.

S. Question Reply

No

a) | The number of Industries/ Factories a. The number of industries/factories closed

closed permanently and workers
affected there from in the country
during each of the last three years and
the current year, State/ UT-wise;

permanently and workers affected there from

in NCT of Delhi during each of the last three

years and the current year:

Year

No. of factories
closed

No. of workers
affected

2018

136

728

2019

115

546

2020

42

12

2021 till
date

33

39

Total

326

1325

b)

The schemes/programmes
implemented by the government for
redeployment of such affected workers
along with the number of beneficiaries
of such schemes/programmes in the
country during the
state/UT-wise

schemes/programmes-wise;

said period,
and

No such scheme/programmes is implemented by the

Labour Department of Govt. of NCT of Delhi for re-
deployment of such affected workers along with the

no. of beneficiaries of such scheme/programmes in
NCT of Delhi during the said period.

)

The funds provided by the government
along with its utilization under the said
schemes/programmes during the said
period, state/UT-wise and
schemes/programmes-wise; and

No funds have been provided by the Govt. of NCT
of Delhi for any such scheme during the said period.

D)

The order steps taken/being taken by
the government to provide employment
to such affected workers?

Under Ease of Doing Business, online
registration/renewal/amendment of licences are
issued to minimize the burden on
Industries/Factories with regards to documentation

etc.




