Lok Sabha Starred Question no.10834 for 22.03.2021 regarding "Closure of Industries/Factories".

S. No	Question	Reply				
a)	The number of Industries/ Factories closed permanently and workers affected there from in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State/ UT-wise;	a. The number of industries/factories closed permanently and workers affected there from in NCT of Delhi during each of the last three years and the current year:				
			Year	No. of factories closed	No. of workers affected	
			2018	136	728	
			2019	115	546	
			2020	42	12	
			2021 till	33	39	
			date	226	1005	
<b>b</b> )	The schemes/programmes	2.7	Total	/programmes is im	1325	
	implemented by the government for redeployment of such affected workers along with the number of beneficiaries of such schemes/programmes in the country during the said period, state/UT-wise and schemes/programmes-wise;	depl no. NC	oyment of si of beneficiar Γ of Delhi du	uch affected workeries of such schem ring the said perio	f NCT of Delhi for re- rorkers along with the cheme/programmes in eriod.	
<b>C</b> )	The funds provided by the government along with its utilization under the said schemes/programmes during the said period, state/UT-wise and schemes/programmes-wise; and	No funds have been provided by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi for any such scheme during the said period.				
D)	The order steps taken/being taken by the government to provide employment to such affected workers?	Under Ease of Doing Business, online registration/renewal/amendment of licences are issued to minimize the burden on				
			Industries/Factories with regards to documentation etc.			